



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.
FIRST APPEAL NO.1499 OF 2019
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.214 OF 2021

[Executive Engineer .V/s.. Rajaram s/o Kaniram Chavan and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Ms A. S. Athalye, Advocate for Appellant.
Ms T. H. Udeshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2023.

. The appellant has filed the paper-book beyond the stipulated period. The registry is directed to accept the paper book and place the matter for final hearing after vacation.

JUDGE